### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Azriel	03/04/2012
Nimrod Nahum	03/04/2012
Emil Shmul	03/04/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13413790

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara A. Schulze

Total Attachments: 2

source=82909007\_Assignment\_complete#page1.tif source=82909007\_Assignment\_complete#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027837 FRAME: 0067

40.00 1341

501848189

HEWLETT-PACKARO COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT	A MM	200 KY200	5 X
M 23 15 M 1	LA W 14' 1	56 - 65 5 55 3	N.

RECORD ID: _	82909007
--------------	----------

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

subsidiaries antitle and interes entitled:	d affiliates, and do hereby	r assign and transfer to HPDC iority, in, to and under an appl	, its succes	wlett-Packard Company and it sors and assigns, the entire righ effers Patent of the United State
Filing Date:	03-07-2012	Applicatio	n Ma	13/413790
and the invention of the University of the Unive	i, and renewals of and sur- Jnited States and of cour- examinations, or extension dditionally authorize HPD ed by HPDC, its successor i said Letters Patent resp we been held and enjoyed l/we hereby covenant that tecuted and will not execu- sach time a request is mad- lesirable to perfect the titl DC, its successors, assign is nominee, all known fact to testify in any legal proc C-I-P's, reissue and ioreig possible to aid HPDC, it or their own benefit, prop ded the expenses which l/we hereby authorize and all of any country or cou- is aforesaid, to issue to Hi invention(s) or improvem granted on or as a result of further authorize and direc-	set forth therein, and any an batitutes for said application for the soft said Letters Patent. It is of said said said said said said said said	ad all continion said Lette ay be grant in ame for Li representa sued or extra tand trans the entire in enerwith, an execute and overment(s), entatives, a or improve ers, to execution (s) lending such Patents and States whose right, title etters Pater eccordance ers and the sent the contains the sent the sen	uations, continuations-in-part (C- ars Patent, and any and all Letter ted thereon or therefore; and an etters Patent in any country, to b stives, to the full end of the term of ended, as fully and entirely as th fer not been made; sterest herein assigned, and that d live further covenant and agre deliver all such papers as may b said application and said Letter and live agree to communicate t ment(s), said application and sai use all disclaimers and divisionals and declarations, and generally t gal representatives to obtain an or improvement(s) in any and a th cooperation and assistance ar d Trademarks of the United State se duty it is to issue patents o and interest, any and all Letter int of the United States which ma with the terms of this assignment rial number and filing date of sai the same shall have been mad
			4/3	/a
Inventor's Signat	bre		Date Assign	ment Signed
David Azriel		:	w/>	142
Inventor's Typed	Name		Date Applica	ation Signed
			4/	3/ 3/2/2- ment Signed
inventer's Signat	nte			
Nimrod Nahum		<del></del>		<u> 1 2012</u>
Inventor's Typed	Name		Date Applica	ation Signed

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 86528

### PATENT APPLICATION

3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	RECORD ID: 82909007		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	Record &:		
ASSIGNMEN	T OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)		
	4/3/2012		
inventor's Signature	Data Assignment Signed		
Emil Shmul	<u>4 37 2012</u>		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
Inventor's Signature	-Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		

Rev 99/11 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 027837 FRAME: 0069**